Himachal Pradesh. I&PH Department

The tender forms and other detailed conditions for off line tenders are as under

Sealed item rate tender forms No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, I&PH Division Barsar, Distt. Hamirpur (HP) for the following works from the approved and eligible class contractor enlisted with I&PH Department so as to reach in this office on or **27.12.2018 up to 11:00 AM**. The tender will be opened on the same day <u>at 11:30 AM</u> in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives who may wish like to be present. The tender documents can be had from above office against cash payment (Non-refundable) up to **26.12.2018 up to 4:00 PM**. The tender documents can be downloaded from the departmental website <u>www.hpiph.org</u>. and for such downloaded tender documents cost of form shall be deposited on the day of opening of the tender before **10:30 AM**. The tender documents will be processed only after fulfillment of following conditions and eligibility criteria:-

- 1) Proof of GST registration No. EPF No. and the income Tax return clearances certificate must be furnished before opening of tenders otherwise tenders will be summarily rejected
- 2) Earnest money in the shape of demand draft in any nationalized bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer, I&PH Division, Barsar. The tenders of those contractors/firms who do not deposit the earnest money in the prescribed manner will summarily be rejected.
- 3) The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 120 days.
- 4) If there happens to be any holiday the same will be opened on the next working day.
- 5) Certificate of registration with IPH Department in appropriate class and latest renewal thereof.
- 6) The Contractors/Firms must quote their rates in words as well as in figures.
- 7) Exemption certificate is not allowed
- 9) The contractor will submit the original documents as required as <u>in the office of the Executive Engineer IPH Division</u> Barsar before 26.12.2018 up to 4:00 P.M.
- Name of work: A/ R & M/O LWSS Jakhyol Phase 1st and WSS Jar Bakhouta in Tehsil Bhoranj Distt. Hamirpur. SUB HEAD :- Providing RCC jackting to main storage tank 45000 liter capacity at Jar & 24000 liter capacity at Dasmal)

i) Estimated Cost:- 118990/-

iii) Time of completion:- One Month

ii) Earnest Money:-2380/iv) Cost of Form:- 250/-

2) Name of work: - A/ R & M/O LWSS Karohta in Tehsil Bhoranj Distt. Hamirpur.(SUB HEAD :- Providing RCC jackting to main storage tank 80000 liter capacity at Karohta & 45000 liter capacity at Manoh)

i) Estimated Cost:- 255329/-

iv) Time of completion:- One Month

ii) Earnest Money:-5107/iv) Cost of Form:- 250/-

- 3) Name of work: Providing drinking water facilities to the habitations having less than 100 persons under IPH Sub Division Bhota in Tehsil Barsar Distt. Hamirpur (H.P) (SH: Excavation laying, jointing and testing of separate line to Suniar Basti of Morsu and Harizen basti Morsu Pattian)
 - ii) Estimated Cost:- 123862/-

v) Time of completion:- Three Months

ii) Earnest Money:-2477/iv) Cost of Form:- 250/-

4) Name of work: - Providing drinking water facilities to the habitations having less than 100 persons under IPH Sub Division Bhota in Tehsil Barsar Distt. Hamirpur (H.P) (SH: C/O RCC sector storage tank 20000 liters capacity at Tikker and laying and jointing and testing of 32mm dia pipe)

iii) Estimated Cost:-	203841/-
-----------------------	----------

vi) Time of completion:- Two Months

ii) Earnest Money:-4077/iv) Cost of Form:- 250/-

Last date of submission of tender 27.12.2018 up to 11:00 A.M and same will be

opened on 11:30 A.M.

Last date of sale of the tender from divisional office: 26.12.2018 up to 4:00 PM. The tender forms and other detailed conditions can be downloaded from the website <u>WWW.hpiph.org. or from office of above</u> <u>Executive Engineer up to date specified above.</u>

> Executive Engineer, I&PH Divn. Barsar.

Dated - 11 12 2018

NO. IPH / BSR/CB/ Misc Agreement/2018-19- 160013-16032

- 1 The Engineer-in-Chief IPH Department Shimla-171001.
- 2 The Chief Engineer (HZ) IPH Department Hamirpur.
- 3 The Superintending Engineer, IPH Circle Hamirpur (HP)
- 4 All the Executive Engineer, in (HZ) IPH Department Hamirpur.
- 5 All the Assistant Engineer, under this Division.
- 6 All the Heads of Branches under this Division.
- 7 All the contractors /firms as per the list of this office.
- 8. Notice Board.